Maine law.
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FOREIGN INSURANCE COMPANIES.-MARRIED WOMEN. 

SECT. 2. Any real estate held by an executor 01' administrator 
in mortgage or taken in execution may be sold at any time before 
the right of redemption is foreclosed, in the same manner as the 
personal estate of a deceased person may be sold by an executor 
or administrator at common law. 

SECT. 3. Any sales of such interests which have heretofore been 
made in the manner prescribed by the foregoing section shall be 
deemed valid. 

SECT. 4. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approved March 25, 1863. 

Chapter 213. 

An act additional relating to foreign insurance companies. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legis
lature assembled, as follows: 

Any foreign insurance company which shall fail to publish a 
statement of its condition as required by the sixty-seventh chapter 
of the public acts of eighteen hundred and fifty-nine, shall be liable 
to a penalty of one hundred dollars for every such failure or neg
lect, to be recovered in an action of debt, one half to go to the 
state and one half to the party suing. 

Approved Maroh 25, 1863. 

An act to amend chapter sixty-one of the revised statutes, relating to the rights of 
married women. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representati'ves in Legis
lature assembled, as follows: 

SECT. l. Chapter sixty-one of the revised statutes is hereby 
amended by adding after the word "conveyance" in the eighth 
line of the first section thereof the words: excepting, however, real 
estate conveyed as security to the wife for any bona fide debt due 
her from the husband, or for the payment of money actually loaned 
by the wife to the husband. 

SECT. 2. This act shall take effect from and after its approval 
by the governor. 

Approvecl March 25, 1863. 
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